# 2 Table of Contents

Ballard Rural Telephone Cooperative Corporation, Inc.

Title Page Original Sheet 1

# BALLARD RURAL TELEPHONE COOPERATIVE CORPORATION, INC.

## GENERAL SUBSCRIBER SERVICES TARIFF

**FOR** 

THE STATE OF

**KENTUCKY** 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

APR 01 2000

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5011, SECTION 9 (1)
BY: Skephan Bou SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION

Effective: April 1, 2000

Title: General Manager

Issued: March 1, 2000

By: Harlon E. Parker

Ballard Rural Telephone Cooperative Corporation, Inc.

Title Page Original Sheet 2

This Tariff contains regulations and rates applicable for the furnishing of local exchange service, message toll telephone service, wide area telephone communications service, and for other general subscriber service, equipment and facilities associated with the above services offered by Ballard Rural Telephone Cooperative within this state. This Tariff is on file with the Kentucky Public Service Commission.

Intrastate communication services are furnished through facilities provided by Ballard Rural Telephone Cooperative for the transmission of intelligence by electrical impulse, principally by means of wire, radio, or a combination thereof.

Failure on the part of any subscriber to observe these rules and regulations, after due notice of such failure, automatically gives the Telephone Company the privilege to discontinue the furnishing of service.

This Tariff cancels and supersedes all other Tariffs of the Telephone Company issued and effective prior to the effective date of this Tariff.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

APR 01 2000

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5.011.
SECTION 9 (1)
BY: Stephano Bald
SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION

Issued: March 1, 2000 Effective: April 1, 2000

By: Harlon E. Parker Title: General Manager

Ballard Rural Telephone Cooperative Corporation, Inc.

Title Page Original Sheet 3

## **EXPLANATION OF SYMBOLS**

When changes are made in any Tariff page, a revised page will be issued canceling the Tariff page affected; such changes will be identified through the use of the following symbols:

- (C) Denotes a change in listing, general regulations, or conditions, which may affect a rate or charge.
- (D) Denotes discontinued material including listing, general regulations, condition, rate or charge.
- (I) Denotes increase in rate or charge.
- (L) Denotes material located from or to another part of the Tariff, with no change in text, regulation, or rate or condition.
- (N) Denotes new material including listing, general regulation, rate, charge or condition.
- (O) Denotes an obsolete rate, regulation or text.
- (R) Denotes a reduction in either rate or charge.
- (S) Denotes a change in wording of text, but no change in listing, general regulation, condition, rate or charge.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

APR 0 1 2000

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5.011. SECTION 9 (1)

BY: STOP COLD BUY SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION

Issued: March 1, 2000 Effective: April 1, 2000

By: Harlon E. Parker Title: General Manager

Ballard Rural Telephone Cooperative Corporation, Inc.

Table of Contents 4<sup>th</sup> Revised Sheet 1 Replaces 3<sup>rd</sup> Revised Sheet 1

### TABLE OF CONTENTS

- A. Definition of Terms
- B. General Regulations
- C. Basic Local Exchange Service
- D. Service Charges
- E. Charges Applicable under Special Conditions
- F. Directory Listings
- G. Pay Telephone Service
- H. Reserved For Future Use
- I. Foreign Exchange (FX) Service
- J. Key and Pushbutton Telephone Service
- K. Reserved For Future Use
- L. Reserved For Future Use
- M. Miscellaneous Services
- N. Connection with Certain Facilities and / or Equipment of Others
- O. Data Service
- P. Reserved For Future Use
- Q. Long Distance Message Telecommunications Service
- R. Wide Area Telephone Service
- S. Intrastate Access Service
- T. Private Line Services
- U. Reserved For Future Use
- V. Reserved For Future Use
- W. (D)
- X. Pole Retirement and Removal
- Y. Exchange Area Maps Mobile Area Wide Calling Plan Service

Issue Date: February 7, 2023 Effective Date: February 9, 2023

Issued by: /s/ Randy C. Grogan

Randy C. Grogan, General Manager/CEO

RECEIVED

7/7/2023

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY